

>
SLP(C)... 6937-6938 OF 2003
ITEM No.17 + 62

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC Nos.6937-6938

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2000 in AN 1340/99 in Writ Petition No.1693 of 1997 and dated 17.1.2003 in Review Petition No.26 of 2000 in Appeal No.1340 of 1999 in Writ Petition No.1693 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. HONDA RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT MAHADEO KADAM

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)...../2003 CC 7128-7129/2003

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay i refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners argues that the High Court has erred in directing reinstatement of the respondents- workmen instead they could have been compensated in terms of Section 25 FFF of the Industrial Disputes Act.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions. These Special Leave Petitions shall be treated having filed against the orders passed by the High Court rejecting the review petitions.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Suraj Parkash)
Court Master