

æ

SLP(C)No. 15799-15800 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15799-15800/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2000 in AN 1340/99 in WP 1693/97 and 17.1.2003 in RP 26/00 in AN 1340/99 in WP 1693/97 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. HONDA RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT MAHADEO KADAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

With

SLP(C)No.15801-15802/2003 (With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 06/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the learned

counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER