

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15799-15800/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2000 in AN No. 1340/1999 in WP No.
1693/1997 and order dated 17.1.2003 in RP No. 26/2000 in AN 1340/99 in
WP
1693/97 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. HONDA RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT MAHADEO KADAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15801-15802 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the number of
years of service put in by the respondents as well as their dates of
superannuation. They should also put on record the calculation of compensation
to which the respondents are entitled. This may be done within two weeks.

To come up after two weeks.

Court Master

Court Master