

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos. 11,12 and 13-14 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15799-15800/2003

M/S. HONDA RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT MAHADEO KADAM (D)

Respondent(s)

IA.No.11 : appln. For substitution of Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent.

IA.No.12 : appln. For exem from filing O/T

IA Nos.13-14: appln for c/d in filing substitution mappln. & setting
aside abatement

(With O/R dt. 6.12.06)

Date: 14/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. SM Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The prayer for bringing Lrs. Of the respondent is allowed.

Corrected memorandum and steps for service on the newly added parties be taken within three weeks.

[Madhu Arora]

AR-cum-PS

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master