

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15799-15800/2003

M/S. HONDA RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT MAHADEO KADAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15801-15802 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been submitted by the learned Advocate, Mrs K Sarada Devi that the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) No.15799-15800/2003 do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj