

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15799-15800/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2000 in RP No. 26/2000,
AN No. 1340/1999 & WP No. 1693/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. HONDA RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT MAHADEO KADAM (DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.15801-15802 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length the Court reserved
its
judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER